M%&J\j ~te l/%\’&(

C7LEVA v.54
SPARE PARTS CATALDGUE
en-US



PR RANCILIO

G,oz%eit:jﬁe u//or()c{

CLASSE 7 LEVA

CLASSET

CLASSE 7 LEVA Page 2/25 SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE

C7LEVA v.54 04 December 2019



R RANCILIO

o,ozféein:j—de Wortd

Index
Table 1006 - HOUSING LEVA.... ... oottt ettt ettt sttt ettt et e sttt e s bt e s bt e s bte s bt e e abeeeab et e abee e bt e e st e eabe e e bt e sabeesaseesabeesnbeesabeesnaenane 4
TablE 2007 = STEAIM TAP...ccutte ettt ette et e st e et e st e e sttt e st teessaeesateesaseesateeasseessteeesseessteeassaessbeeanseesebeeenseesabeeenseesabeeenbeeasbeeansaesnbeesnseesnsen 6
TablE 2008 = WATER TAP....e ettt ettt ettt ettt sttt e sttt e sh bt e sttt e s bteesate e s bteesaee e bt e e sabeess b e e eab e e st e e sab e e bt e e sateeshbeesabeesabeesabeesabeesnbeesabeesabeenane 8
Table 2002 - HYDRAULIC CIRCUIT LEVA.....ci it itieetteeiteeetteeteeeteesteessseessteessseesnteessseessseesssesssseeansessnseesnsesssessnsessnseessessnseesnsessns 10
Table 2005 - BREWING GROUP LEVA..... ..ottt ettt ettt ettt si ettt sa et e bt e e sate e bt e e sate e bt e e sateeabaeeatesabbeenaee e baeenateebeeensneean 12
Table 2015 - HYDRAULIC MODULE LEVA......cuoioititeiie ettt sttt e e staeesaeeestteesatesbaeeaeeesbaeenseeesbaeenseesabaeesseesnsaeenseesnteeenseesnseessenan 14
Table 3002 - ELECTRIC/ELECTRONIC PARTS LEVA.....ccii it eiieiesteesteeteetesstesseesteesseesaesseesseesseesseenseensesssesssessessssensesnsesnsessesnseensenns 16
Table 4000 - CIEVET SEEAM TAP 1iiiiiiiiiiieieeeeeiiiiiee e e e e eeeeittereeeeeeeettateeeeeeeeeaaataeseaeesaaassaasseaeaeaasstssseaaesesassssseeaeeesaassaraeeaeeesensntrenes 18
Table 00T - GAS PLANT ...ttt ettt ettt et e st e ettt e s bt e eateesabeesab e e sabeesaaeesabeeeateesa b e e eaeeesabeesateesas e e st e e shbe e st e e ssbeebeeesbteenbeeenaseeseees 20
ALPNANUMEIIC INAEX..utttiiiiiiieiiiie e ettt e e e eec e e e e e e ettt e e e eeeeeauabaeeeeeeeeaastasseeaesaaassbassaaaeeesasssaaesaaeeesassssaasaeessaasssanasaassasanses 22
CLASSE 7 LEVA Page3 /25 SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE

C7LEVA v.54 04 December 2019



1006

HOUSING LEVA

Mﬁé&itﬁﬁe W/or&{

AR RANCILIO

SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE

Page 4/25

CLASSE 7 LEVA

04 December 2013

C7LEVA v.54



A RANCILIO 1006

Qo | —éAeH’/ ec(
foeivg e Wer HOUSING LEVA

POS. CODE DESCRIPTION NOTES
1 32331667 TOP LID 1GR CLASSE 7 LEVA
32331668 TOP LID 2GR CLASSE 7 LEVA
32331669 TOP LID 3GR CLASSE 7 LEVA
32331670 TOP LID 4GR CLASSE 7 LEVA
2 32331671 BACK SIDE PANEL C7 COMP. 2 GR
32331672 Back panel 2Gr
32331673 Back panel 3Gr
32331674 REAR PANEL CLASSE 7 4GR
3 10705461 RIGHT SIDE PANEL
4 38123941 RIGHT BASIN SIDE
5 10705462 LEFT SIDE PANEL
6 38123942 BASIN SIDE LEFT
7 32551095 FRONT PLATE CHASSIS 2GR. COMP.
32551096 FRONT PLATE CHASSIS 2GR.
32551097 FRONT PLATE CHASSIS 3GR
8 32331683 BASIN C7 COMP 2GR
32331684 Drain tray 2GR
32331685 Drain tray 3GR
32331686 DRIP TRAY CLASSE 7 4GR
9 32331349 CUPHOLDER GRID 1GR CLASSE 7 LEVA
32331351 LEAVE CUP GRATE 2GR
32331352 LEAVE CUP GRATE 3GR
32331353 Cup tray 4Gr C6-C8 CUSTOM
10 32331689 FRONT PANEL 1GR CLASSE 7 LEVA
32331690 FRONT PANEL 2GR CLASSE 7 LEVA
32331691 FRONT PANEL 3GR CLASSE 7 LEVA
32331692 FRONT PANEL 4GR CLASSE 7 LEVA
11 38123666 CUP TRAY MC/07
12 21300790 GROUP COVER C7 CHROMED
13 38123568 COFFEE MACHINE LEG
14 33122002 CUP-WARMER RESISTANCEANCE 230V 2GR
33122003 CUP-WARMER RESISTANCEANCE 230V 3GR
33122004 CUP-WARMER RESISTANCEANCE 230V 4GR
15 32331178 SIDE PANEL HOOK
16 37900808 PLATE U-8/24/11
18 34030110 ROUND ORANGE LAMP
19 10700276 KIT CUPWARMER 2GR + SCREWS SET
10700277 KIT CUPWARMER 3GR + SCREWS SET
10700279 KIT CUPWARMER 2GR COMP. + SCREWS SET
20 37175012 SCREW M5 X 12MM back panel
21 37030523 SCREW M5 X 12 TCBL PH INOX side panel
22 37154212 SCREW 4,2X13 front panel
CLASSE 7 LEVA Page 5/25 SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE

C7LEVA v.54 04 December 2019



2007

0 | ﬁew Q
foeieg e Wer STEAM TAP

CLASSE 7 LEVA Page 6/25 SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE

C7LEVA v.54 04 December 2019



PR RANCILIO

M%ﬂ!‘:«j ~tthe [/{//OY&(

2007

STEAM TAP

POS. CODE DESCRIPTION NOTES

1 10706045 MANUAL STEAM TAP MOVEMENT/14

2 27400001 GASKET COPPER COMPASS RE GROUP

3 10060001 NUT+STEAM COCK GASKET

4 10060002 ROD+NUT AND STEAM COCK GASKET

5 39110035 WATER-STEAM COCK SPRING

6 25132003 SPRING GUIDE FOR NEW COCK

7 36402003 O-RING 9,25 X 1,78 V 755H

8 10701401 TAP BUSH

9 23220029 REG BUSH FOR NEW COCK

10 32239044 NEW STEAM COCK WASHER

1 36230001 TEFLON WASHER

12 37510700 ELASTICRING D.7

13 36301105 GASKET FOR NUT STEAM TAP EPDM

14 23000003 DISK BLOC NUT GR. CL 10/RE

15 36220009 GASKET NUT NOTE TEFLON

16 36930016 GASKET TEFLON CONNECTION STEAM WAND

17 39110038 SPRING CONNECTION STEAM TAP

18 36930017 TEFLON GASKET FOR STEAM WAND NUT

20 10060189 STEAM HANDLE/16

21 10060133 STEAM TAP MC/14 WITH AV. VALVE

22 23212033 NEW SPAYER LG 25

23 10706003 STEAM PIPE

24 10049056 STEAM PIPE BRASS

25 36990004 RUBBER FOR STEAM PIPES

26 10060026 STEAM TAP BODY WITH AV. VALVE WITH BUSH INOX

27 26220005 FLAT NUT 3/8

28 37431600 OUTER TOOTHED WASHER D16

29 25128014 EXTENSION INOX M10 X 76MM

30 10705180 KIT AV VALVE STEAM TAP
CLASSE 7 LEVA Page 7/25 SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE

C7LEVA v.54

04 December 2013



2008

0 | ﬁew Q
foeieg e Wer WATER TAP

CLASSE 7 LEVA Page 8/25 SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE

C7LEVA v.54 04 December 2019



PR RANCILIO

G,Oééa;t«j €he H//orec(

2008

WATER TAP

POS. CODE DESCRIPTION NOTES

1 10706045 MANUAL STEAM TAP MOVEMENT/14

2 27400001 GASKET COPPER COMPASS RE GROUP

3 10060001 NUT+STEAM COCK GASKET

4 10060002 ROD+NUT AND STEAM COCK GASKET

5 39110035 WATER-STEAM COCK SPRING

6 25132003 SPRING GUIDE FOR NEW COCK

7 36402003 O-RING 9,25 X 1,78 V 75SH

8 23220029 REG BUSH FOR NEW COCK

9 10701401 TAP BUSH

10 36230001 TEFLON WASHER

11 32239044 NEW STEAM COCK WASHER

12 37510700 ELASTIC RING D.7

13 10701405 HOT WATER WAND WITH MOVEMENT

14 10705079 JETBREAKER+SPRAYER

15 36220009 GASKET NUT NOTE TEFLON

16 36930016 GASKET TEFLON CONNECTION STEAM WAND

17 39110038 SPRING CONNECTION STEAM TAP

18 36930017 TEFLON GASKET FOR STEAM WAND NUT

19 10060188 HOT WATER TAP HANDLE/16

20 26220005 FLAT NUT 3/8

21 10060154 WATER TAP NO CONNECTOR

22 10060026 STEAM TAP BODY WITH AV. VALVE WITH BUSH INOX

23 37431600 OUTER TOOTHED WASHER D16
CLASSE 7 LEVA Page 9/25 SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE
CTLEVA v.54 04 December 2013



2002

(’Aﬁé&lﬁﬁe l/%ka
HYDRAULIC CIRCUIT LEVA

CLASSE 7 LEVA Page 10/ 25 SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE

C7LEVA v.54 04 December 2019



A RANCILIO 2002

M%ﬂ!ﬁ‘é’[te [/{//OY&(
HYDRAULIC CIRCUIT LEVA

POS. CODE DESCRIPTION NOTES
1 10043120 PIPE 8 X 6 F3/8-M3/8 STEAM PIPE LEFT-BOILER TALL
2 34200088 LEVEL PROBE ASSEMBLY
3 38228003 SILICONE HOSE D. 9 X 6MML = 480 MM
4 27120130 HOT WATER SUCTION PIPE
5 10060061 ANTIVACUUM VALVE
20900101 Check valve BODY NSF T Connector for Classe 7 Leva 1gr (AV valve,
steam pipe, boiler gauge pipe)
23222002 LOW NUT 3/8
6 38123946 SECURITY VALVE TOP
7 38123947 DRAIN TANK SECURITY VALVE
8 10060525 SAFETY VALVE 1,9BAR 3/8
9 10043151 PIPE 8 X 6 F3/8-M3/8 STEAM TAP RIGHT CLASSE 9 TALL
10 10042022 TUBE 6X4X230
11 10060468 Valve inlet+ check 220V Leva
12 10042103 PIPE 6X4X240 F1/4-F1/4
13 10043067 PIPE 8X6X210 F3/8-F3/8 2-3-4GR.
14 69200018 MINIBALL COCK 3/8M
15 10043044 PIPE 8 X6 X MML = 320 MM
16 34200109 MECH. PRESSURE SWITCH P/303
34200110 PRESSURE SWITCH
34200112 PRESSURE SWITCH MECC.PARKER
17 10030307 SUCTION PIPE LONG LEVA
18 10030308 SUCTION PIPE SHORT LEVA
19 10044062 PIPE 10 X 8 X 270 F3/8-F3/8
20 10022180T BOILER 2GR LEVA
10022190T BOILER 3GR LEVA
10022200T BOILER 4GR LEVA
10022310T BOILER 1GR
33323002 HEATING ELEMENT+CAPILL. 220-240V 3000W 1GR
33323004 HEATING ELEMENT CAPILL. 230V/4300W 2GR
33323006 HEATING ELEMENT+CAPILLAR 230V 6000W 3/4GR
CLASSE 7 LEVA Page 11/25 SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE

C7LEVA v.54 04 December 2019



2005

BREWING GROUP LEVA

G,oz%eit:jﬁe u//or()c{

PR RANCILIO

W V A%,

DD

—

DN

000000000000000
00000000000000 0

0000000000000
000000000000

00000000000 £

SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE

Page 12/25

CLASSE 7 LEVA

04 December 2013

C7LEVA v.54



PR RANCILIO

0,07%;&“:7 ~tthe [/{//OY&(

2005

BREWING GROUP LEVA

POS. CODE DESCRIPTION NOTES

1 37320800 NUT M 8

2 38120008 LE LEVER HANDLE

3 10781164 COVER CLASSE 7 LEVA

4 26138015 LEVER ROD

5 32329003 WASHER LE

6 39120014 NEW SPRING X LEVER GROUP

7 20112501 CAMS LE

8 44015010 BEARING 35X15X11 LE

9 26118005 LE PIN KEY

10 37521500 ELASTIC RING DIAM. 15

1 26134016 PISTON ROD GR.LE/S

12 32579003 SUPPORT LE

13 22200502 LE HEAD

14 37060625 SCREW M6X25

15 37040615 SCREW M 6 X 16

16 23131004 WASHER

17 20119502 SPRING GUIDE LE/S

18 23155005 ARTICULATION LE

19 25118005 ARTICULATION PIN LE

20 23000262 PISTON D.50 LEVA

21 36101006 GASKET 1 THROAT LEVER

22 36101005 GASKET 2 THROATS LEVER

23 20101527 LEVA GROUP BODY

24 37320601 INOX NUT M 6

25 36301046 GROUP GASKET PEROSSIDICA HP

26 40200030 LE/S SHOWER

27 27270001 GASKET 1/4 COPPER GAS

28 36130002 PIN CONE

29 39110065 Check valve SPRING

30 23000265 Check valve CAP

31 10053070 LEVER GROUP

32 32331659 Control panel 1GR CLASSE 7 LEVA
32331660 Control panel 2GR CLASSE 7 LEVA
32331661 Control panel 3GR CLASSE 7 LEVA
32331662 Control panel 4GR CLASSE 7 LEVA

34 32550867 SUPPORT GR.LE.

CLASSE 7 LEVA Page 13/25 SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE

C7LEVA v.54

04 December 2013



2015

M%&ll:-jﬁe I/%Y&{
HYDRAULIC MODULE LEVA

CLASSE 7 LEVA Page 14/25 SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE

C7LEVA v.54 04 December 2019



PR RANCILIO

M%X;it«j €he H//OY&'{

2015

HYDRAULIC MODULE LEVA

POS. CODE DESCRIPTION NOTES
1 10700300 KIT STARTER HYDRO HUB 220-24V
10700323 MAINTENANCE KIT HYDRO HUB 110/24V
10701245 HYDRO HUB 120V 60HZ
10701246 HYDRO HUB 230V
69140020 WATER INLET CAP HYDR. MOD (NO FILTER)
10042152 PIPE 6 X 4 HH-M3/8 BOILER INLET TALL
36404052 O-RING 9,16 X 2,62 F 3037
4 69140016 Check valve CAP
69140018 Check valve SPRING
69140047 KIT CHECK VALVE COMPLETE
69140048 GUMMY+BUSH
69140008 MANUAL TAP HYDRAULIC MODULE
69140012 CLOSING BRACKET HYDRAULIC MODULE
36404052 O-RING 9,16 X 2,62 F 3037
69000709 FLEX PIPE 3/8F 2800MM CHECK VALVE HYDR. MOD. 3-4 groups
69000739 FLEX PIPE 3/8F 2300MM CHECK VALVE HYDR. MOD. 1-2 groups
8 69140014 OPERATOR KIT 220-240V HYDRAULIC MODULE
69140015 OPERATOR KIT 110-120V HYDRAULIC MODULE
9 69140009 PRESSURE RELIEF VALVE HYDRAULIC MODULE
69140010 SPRING PRESSURE RELIEF VALVE HYDRAULIC MODULE
69140011 Plunger PRESSURE RELIEF VALVE HYDRAULIC MODULE
69140019 PRESSURE RELIEF VALVE CAP
CLASSE 7 LEVA Page 15/25 SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE

C7LEVA v.54

04 December 2013



3002

Mﬁé&lﬁﬁe I/%ka
ELECTRIC/ELECTRONIC PARTS LEVA

CLASSE 7 LEVA Page 16/25 SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE

C7LEVA v.54 04 December 2019



M%&it«j’ﬁ’ﬁe W/or&(

3002

ELECTRIC/ELECTRONIC PARTS LEVA

POS. CODE DESCRIPTION NOTES

1 34030971 SWITCH GREEN LIGHT

2 34070029 TRANSDUCTOR RALS 220/240V

4 10110367 WIRING BOX 230V CLASSE 6 LEVA

7 10110900 ELECTRIC BOX 230V MC/16

8 34200332 MINI-CONTACTOR 220-240V

9 34150026 CLAMP 4 POSITION

10 34300073 CAVO HO7RN-F 5C.SEZ.2,5 L=2000

34300079 CAVO HO7RN-F 5C.SEZ.4 L=2500

11 10110655 WIRING POWER

12 34200097 SAVE- HEATING ELEMENT EGO MONOF.

13 34030116 NEON LAMP
CLASSE 7 LEVA Page 17/25 SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE
C7LEVA v.54 04 December 2019



4000

G,ozféai\:j‘é’ﬁe W/orﬂ

Clever Steam Tap

CLASSE 7 LEVA Page 18/25 SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE

C7LEVA v.54 04 December 2019



A RANCILIO 4000

M%ﬂit«j €he W/or&(

Clever Steam Tap

POS. CODE DESCRIPTION NOTES
1 10706003 STEAM PIPE CLASSE 7 / EPOCA / CLASSE 6
2 23212035 STEAM SPRAYER LG44 D1.5
3 36404022 O-RING 6,4 X 1,9 R5A
4 10049056 STEAM PIPE BRASS CLASSE 7 / EPOCA / CLASSE 6
10049116 COOL TOUCH WAND CLASSE 7 TALL
10049121 COOL TOUCH WAND CLASSE 7
5 36990004 RUBBER FOR STEAM PIPES
7 36930017 TEFLON GASKET FOR STEAM WAND NUT
8 36930016 GASKET TEFLON CONNECTION STEAM WAND
9 39110038 SPRING CONNECTION STEAM TAP
10 36220009 GASKET NUT NOTE TEFLON
1 10060134 CLEVER/15 STEAM TAP LEFT
12 10060181 HANDLE CLEVER
13 10060135 CLEVER/15 STEAM TAP RIGHT
16 10705180 KIT AV VALVE STEAM TAP
27 10701239 KIT CLEVER/15 CAMS PEEK RIGHT
10701240 KIT CLEVER/15 CAMS PEEK LEFT
35 10705014 STEAM COCK BODY+VALVE AVV
37 25128014 EXTENSION INOX M10 X 76MM
25128015 EXTENTION INOX M10 X 59MM
39 10701239 KIT CLEVER/15 CAMS PEEK RIGHT
10701240 KIT CLEVER/15 CAMS PEEK LEFT
CLASSE 7 LEVA Page 19/25 SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE

C7LEVA v.54 04 December 2019



4001

0 | ﬁew Q
foeivg-Ete er GAS PLANT

J
% hy é"gfﬂfll 7)
[l P )

7

11 12 13 14 15

CLASSE 7 LEVA Page 20/ 25 SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE

C7LEVA v.54 04 December 2019



PR RANCILIO

M%&;t«j €he W/or&(

4001

GAS PLANT
POS. CODE DESCRIPTION NOTES
1 10705096 KIT GAS PLANT 2GR.
10705097 KIT GAS PLANT 3-4GR.
2 30300075 GR.GAS BURNER 2GR.
30300076 GR.GAS BURNER 3-4GR
3 10041039 PIPE 4X3X430
10060815 GAS REGULATOR
23210031 GAS JET DIAM.0,90
23210032 GAS JET DIAM.1,02
23210033 GAS JET DIAM.1,35
23210037 GAS JET DIAM. 0,75
6 10042101 PIPE 6X4X300
10042160 PIPE 6X4X130 F1/4-F1/4
69000251 GAS COCK
38123567 HANDLE GAS COCK
69000019 NUT X COCK GAS
10 42300003 PLATE GAS
1 36240008 GASKET 11,5 X 8 SP.1.5 COPPER
12 23222039 REDUCER 1/2M-1/4F
13 69000117 JUNCTION ELEMENT PIPE D.8
14 69000116 NUT
15 23115007 GAS RUBBER HOLDER
18 69000020 PIEZOELECT.LIGHTER
20 37410600 PLANE WASHER DIAM. 6
21 37040615 SCREW M 6 X 16
22 37900822 PLATE UC/M6/15/12
23 69000097 THERMOCOUPLE
24 34200053 THERMOSTAT 165&#164;
CLASSE 7 LEVA Page 21/25 SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE

C7LEVA v.54

04 December 2013



R RANCILIO

G,ozféai\:j‘é’ﬁe W/orﬂ

C7LEVA v.54

| Code | No. table | Pos. |
100221801 2002 20
100221907 2002 20
100222007 2002 20
100223107 2002 20
10030307 2002 17
10030308 2002 18
10041039 4001 3
10042022 2002 10
10042101 4001 6
10042103 2002 12
10042152 2015 3
10042160 4001 6
10043044 2002 15
10043067 2002 13
10043120 2002 1
10043151 2002 9
10044062 2002 19
10049056 2007 24
10049056 4000 4
10049116 4000 4
10049121 4000 4
10053070 2005 31
10060001 2007 3
10060001 2008 3
10060002 2007 4
10060002 2008 4
10060026 2007 26
10060026 2008 22
10060061 2002 5
10060133 2007 21
10060134 4000 11
10060135 4000 13
10060154 2008 21
10060181 4000 12
10060188 2008 19
10060189 2007 20
10060468 2002 11
10060525 2002 8
10060815 4001 4
10110367 3002 4
10110655 3002 11
10110900 3002 7
10700276 1006 19
10700277 1006 19
10700279 1006 19
10700300 2015 1
10700323 2015 1
10701239 4000 27
10701239 4000 39
10701240 4000 27
10701240 4000 39
10701245 2015 1
10701246 2015 1
10701401 2007 8
10701401 2008 9
10701405 2008 13
10705014 4000 35
10705079 2008 14
10705096 4001 1
10705097 4001 1
10705180 2007 30
10705180 4000 16
10705461 1006 3
10705462 1006 5
10706003 2007 23
10706003 4000 1
10706045 2007 1
CLASSE 7 LEVA

Alphanumeric index

Code | No. table | Pos. | Code | No. table | Pos. |
10706045 2008 1 32331691 1006 10
10781164 2005 3 32331692 1006 10
20101527 2005 23 32550867 2005 34
20112501 2005 7 32551095 1006 7
20119502 2005 17 32551096 1006 7
20900101 2002 5 32551097 1006 7
21300790 1006 12 32579003 2005 12
22200502 2005 13 33122002 1006 14
23000003 2007 14 33122003 1006 14
23000262 2005 20 33122004 1006 14
23000265 2005 30 33323002 2002 20
23115007 4001 15 33323004 2002 20
23131004 2005 16 33323006 2002 20
23155005 2005 18 34030110 1006 18
23210031 4001 5 34030116 3002 13
23210032 4001 5 34030971 3002 1
23210033 4001 5 34070029 3002 2
23210037 4001 5 34150026 3002 9
23212033 2007 22 34200053 4001 24
23212035 4000 2 34200088 2002 2
23220029 2007 9 34200097 3002 12
23220029 2008 8 34200109 2002 16
23222002 2002 5 34200110 2002 16
23222039 4001 12 34200112 2002 16
25118005 2005 19 34200332 3002 8
25128014 2007 29 34300073 3002 10
25128014 4000 37 34300079 3002 10
25128015 4000 37 36101005 2005 22
25132003 2007 6 36101006 2005 21
25132003 2008 6 36130002 2005 28
26118005 2005 9 36220009 2007 15
26134016 2005 11 36220009 2008 15
26138015 2005 4 36220009 4000 10
26220005 2007 27 36230001 2007 11
26220005 2008 20 36230001 2008 10
27120130 2002 4 36240008 4001 11
27270001 2005 27 36301046 2005 25
27400001 2007 2 36301105 2007 13
27400001 2008 2 36402003 2007 7
30300075 4001 2 36402003 2008 7
30300076 4001 2 36404022 4000 3
32239044 2007 10 36404052 2015 3
32239044 2008 11 36404052 2015 7
32329003 2005 5 36930016 2007 16
32331178 1006 15 36930016 2008 16
32331349 1006 9 36930016 4000 8
32331351 1006 9 36930017 2007 18
32331352 1006 9 36930017 2008 18
32331353 1006 9 36930017 4000 7
32331659 2005 32 36990004 2007 25
32331660 2005 32 36990004 4000 5
32331661 2005 32 37030523 1006 21
32331662 2005 32 37040615 2005 15
32331667 1006 1 37040615 4001 21
32331668 1006 1 37060625 2005 14
32331669 1006 1 37154212 1006 22
32331670 1006 1 37175012 1006 20
32331671 1006 2 37320601 2005 24
32331672 1006 2 37320800 2005 1
32331673 1006 2 37410600 4001 20
32331674 1006 2 37431600 2007 28
32331683 1006 8 37431600 2008 23
32331684 1006 8 37510700 2007 12
32331685 1006 8 37510700 2008 12
32331686 1006 8 37521500 2005 10
32331689 1006 10 37900808 1006 16
32331690 1006 10 37900822 4001 22

Page 22/25 SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE

04 December 2013



AR RANCILIO Alphanumeric index
Mﬁé&iﬁﬁe W/ora

| Code | No. table | Pos. |
38120008 2005 2
38123567 4001 8
38123568 1006 13
38123666 1006 11
38123941 1006 4
38123942 1006 6
38123946 2002 6
38123947 2002 7
38228003 2002 3
39110035 2007 5
39110035 2008 5
39110038 2007 17
39110038 2008 17
39110038 4000 9
39110065 2005 29
39120014 2005 6
40200030 2005 26
42300003 4001 10
44015010 2005 8
69000019 4001 9
69000020 4001 18
69000097 4001 23
69000116 4001 14
69000117 4001 13
69000251 4001 7
69000709 2015 7
69000739 2015 7
69140008 2015 5
69140009 2015 9
69140010 2015 9
69140011 2015 9
69140012 2015 6
69140014 2015 8
69140015 2015 8
69140016 2015 4
69140018 2015 4
69140019 2015 9
69140020 2015 2
69140047 2015 4
69140048 2015 4
69200018 2002 14
CLASSE 7 LEVA Page 23/25 SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE

C7LEVA v.54 04 December 2019



Headquarters, Production Plant and R&D Centers

Rancilio Group s.p.a.

Viale della Repubblica 40
20010 Villastanza di Parabiago
Milano - Italy

Tel +38 0331 408200

Fax +39 0331 5al437
www.ranciliogroup.com
info@ranciliogroup.com

Worldwide Branch Locations

SPAIN

RancilioGroup Espana, s.a.
Gran Via de Carlos IIl, 84 32
Edificio Trade

(18028 Barcelona - Spain
Tel. +34 902 884 275

Tel. +34 934 973 414

Fax +34 334 365 701
www.ranciliogroup.com
info-es@ranciliogroup.com

PORTUGAL

Rancilio Group Portugal Lda

Estrada da Falagueira n® 68
2700-365 Amadora-Lisboa - Portugal
Tel.+301 2101910 81

Fax+3al 21 0191091

Rua Nova do Seixo 1282

4483-706 Leca do Balio-Porto - Portugal
Tel.+301 220101413

Fax +3al 22 0I0 1419
www.ranciliogroup.com
info-pt@rancilingroup.com

Egro Suisse AG

Bahnhofstrasse GG

aB05 Dottikon, Switzerland
Tel. +41 (0)a6 616 95 85
Fax +4! (0)a6 BIE 93 97
www.egrocoffee.com
infoegrocoffee.com

GERMANY

Rancilio Group Deutschland GmbH
Talstrasse 27

97990 Weikersheim - Germany
Ph. +43 7934 99 29 30

Fax +43 7934 99 29 330
www.ranciliogroup.de
info-de@ranciliogroup.com

SWITZERLAND

Egro Suisse AG
Bahnhofstrasse BB

G605 Dottikon - Switzerland
Tel. +41 (0)a6 616 95 95

Fax +41 (0)a6 616 95 97
www.egrosuisse.ch
info@egrosuisse.ch

LISA/CANADA

Rancilio Group North America Inc.

1340 Internationale Parkway / Suite 200
Woodridge, IL B0aI7 - LLS.A.

Ph: +| B30 914 7300

Fax: +/ 630 914 7301

Toll Free: +| B77 726 2434
www.ranciliogroup.com
info@ranciliogroupna.com



www.ranciliogroup.com



	Index
	Table 1006 - HOUSING LEVA
	Table 2007 - STEAM TAP
	Table 2008 - WATER TAP
	Table 2002 - HYDRAULIC CIRCUIT LEVA
	Table 2005 - BREWING GROUP LEVA
	Table 2015 - HYDRAULIC MODULE LEVA
	Table 3002 - ELECTRIC/ELECTRONIC PARTS LEVA
	Table 4000 - Clever Steam Tap

	Table 4001 - GAS PLANT
	Alphanumeric index

